# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM538709 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/26/2019

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jennifer Levin Carter		08/28/2019	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Integral Health, Inc.	
Street Address:	399 Boylston Street, Suite 505	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02116	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87843732	TRIALZOWN

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6176468646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-646-8000

cxltrademarks@wolfgreenfield.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Christina M. Licursi Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 2: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F0820.20003US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina M. Licursi
SIGNATURE:	/Christina M. Licursi/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=F0820.20003US00 - Assignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006732 FRAME: 0251

# NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jennifer Levin Carter, an individual of the United States, having a residence at 31 Percy Road, Lexington, Massachusetts, 02421, has adopted and used the following mark at common law and owns the trademark Application thereof:

#### **SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS**

MARKAPPLICATION NO.FILING DATETRIALZOWN87/843732March 21, 2018

WHEREAS, Integral Health, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 399 Boylston St., Suite 505, Boston, Massachusetts, 02116, is desirous of acquiring the mark and the application therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Jennifer Levin Carter does hereby assign nunc pro tunc as of March 26, 2019 unto the Integral Health, Inc., all of her rights, title and interest in and to the marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations therefor and including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of the marks and the registrations therefor.

Jennifer Levin Carter

Rv.

, <u>v</u>

Name: Jennifer Levin Carter

Title: Registrant/Owner

7467514.1

RECORDED: 08/29/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006732 FRAME: 0252